
From: Dino Trevisani
To: Fontaine, Lisa; Kristen Motel, Esq.; Raymond Vergati; Manuel Vicente (mv@homelandtowers.us); Rachelle Bidon-

Lewis; Harry Carey (hc3635@att.com); David Sherwood; Justin Nishioka; Daniel Patrick; vking@mcmgmt.com;
Dottie DeLuca; Suzanne Fogle; Jo Vi; Danielle M. Caldwell; Meredith Miller; Ann Taylor; Bruce McDermott; Raquel
Herrera-Soto; renewdevelopersco@gmail.com; dlarson@hebronct.com; Paul Williamson; Dan Csaplar;
tcoon@jrrusso.com; Kyzer Gardiola; odonovans@santaenergy.com; DENFELD, DEBORAH; Adam Braillard; Alisa
Griggs/Glen Phillips; Amy Hicks; Betkoski, John; Briggs, Carole; carol lorenz; Caron, Michael A; Christine Vergati;
Claire Stadtmueller; Decker, Melinda; Denise Sabo; Donna M. Egan; Edward D. Pare, Brown Rudnick LLP;
Underwood, Eileen; First Selectman of East Haddam; First Selectman, Town of Stafford; Franca DeRosa, Esq.;
Riese, Frederick; Gillett, Marissa; Jesse Langer, Esq.; jessica rincon; Joey Lee Miranda; Jon Schaefer; Julie
Durkin; Karen Salerno, Merritt Parkway Conservancy; Kathleen Shanley; Keith Coppins ; Ken Thomas, Wireless
Solutions; Kenneth Baldwin (KBALDWIN@RC.com); Kevin Flynn, Esq.; Lee Hoffman; Liana Feinn; Lacy,
Elizabethann M; Lois Chiovoloni; Lucia Chiocchio; Luther Turmelle; Marcia Wellman; Margaret Job; Mark DeVoe,
Plainville Town Planner; Mark Richard; Melanie Howlett; Melissa Semidely; Mike Doiron; Moira Persico; Mr.
Lorenz; Patricia Boye-Williams; Peter LaMontagne; Philip Small, Esq.; Rachel Mayo; Raymond Pietrorazio; Rick
Woods; Roderick Kirby; S. Brodeur, Town of Canton; Sara Brady; Smith, Jaime; Southbury First Selectman;
Susan Bransfield, First Selectman, Portland; Thomas Regan; Tim Burks, Cingular

Cc: CSC-DL Siting Council; kevin.moynihan@newcanaanct.gov; mayorsoffice@stamfordct.gov;
jpemberton@townofreddingct.org; selectman@colchesterct.gov; pharrington@wlocks.com;
souza@townofwindsorct.com; towncouncil@easthamptonct.gov; dcox@easthamptonct.gov; Lori Spielman; Brett
Mickelson; cpi@skydivect.com; shelbym8@gmail.com; David G; martinomg123@gmail.com; Kevin Duignan;
Oliver Lee; Marie-Pierre Hellio; Paul Burch; William O"Donnell; Eric Boucher; Michael Knight; Aaron Farley;
Christopher Drouin; Mark Krasinski; tkeeney@somersct.gov; Ronald K. McDaniel; Fred DeCaro III

Subject: Re: Energy/Telecommunications Meeting Agenda (via Zoom Remote Conferencing) for November 9, 2023
Date: Wednesday, November 8, 2023 9:58:39 AM

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any
attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.
Lisa, please find my interrogatory representing businesses, New Pond Farm and Marchant Farm.
 

Melanie A. Bachman, Esq.                                                                             November 8th,
2023
Executive Director/Staff Attorney Connecticut Siting Council
10 Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051

Re: MCM Holdings, LLC
Proposed Wireless Telecommunications Tower Facility

12 and 4 Marchant Road, Redding, Connecticut Docket 517

Intervenor Trevisani Testimony:

I am and have been a Verizon Wireless customer for many years and have found
their service to be satisfactory at the farm at 12 Marchant. I remain concerned about
the impact to my honey bees, the safety of the scouts, the detrimental aesthetic,
potential health and environmental impacts.  I am concerned about the negative
impact to New Pond Farm and Marchant Farm businesses.

 

Questions:

1. Is there a possibility of a light having to be installed at the top part of the tower
sometime in the future?  If no, what assurances that this won’t be mandated by
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some government body sometime in the future.
2. In the event that the tower cause adverse effects on the wildlife or human

health, does MCM or Verizon have adequate reserves and or insurance
coverage to address potential repercussions to the impacted community?  Is
there any financial remedy to a potential collapse of my honey bees?

3. The tower height is stated as 150 feet.  What is the actual height of the tower
relative to the road on Marchant and Simpaug?

4. Do you have any pictures of the balloon without tree leave coverage?
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 
 
Dino Trevisani
Marchant Farm, LLC
12 and 4 Marchant Road
Redding CT 06896
marchantfarm@gmail.com
917 376-2008
 
 

From: Fontaine, Lisa <Lisa.Fontaine@ct.gov>
Date: Thursday, November 2, 2023 at 10:21 AM
To: Kristen Motel, Esq. <kmotel@cuddyfeder.com>, Raymond Vergati
<rv@homelandtowers.us>, Manuel Vicente (mv@homelandtowers.us)
<mv@homelandtowers.us>, Rachelle Bidon-Lewis <rb9471@att.com>, Harry Carey
(hc3635@att.com) <hc3635@att.com>, David Sherwood <dfsherwood@gmail.com>, Justin
Nishioka <justin.nishioka@gmail.com>, Daniel Patrick <dpatrick@cuddyfeder.com>,
vking@mcmgmt.com <vking@mcmgmt.com>, Dottie DeLuca <info@fleurdelisct.com>,
Suzanne Fogle <sfged444@gmail.com>, Jo Vi <jlvilla56@aol.com>, Danielle M. Caldwell
<dcaldwell29@gmail.com>, Meredith Miller <meredithfordmiller@aol.com>, Ann Taylor
<ann@newpondfarm.org>, Dino Trevisani <marchantfarm@gmail.com>, Bruce McDermott
<bmcdermott@murthalaw.com>, Raquel Herrera-Soto <rherrerasoto@murthalaw.com>,
renewdevelopersco@gmail.com <renewdevelopersco@gmail.com>, dlarson@hebronct.com
<dlarson@hebronct.com>, Paul Williamson <paul.williamson@keycaptureenergy.com>, Dan
Csaplar <dan.csaplar@us-solar.com>, tcoon@jrrusso.com <tcoon@jrrusso.com>, Kyzer
Gardiola <kyzer@louthcallanrenewables.com>, odonovans@santaenergy.com
<odonovans@santaenergy.com>, DENFELD, DEBORAH <deborah.denfeld@eversource.com>,
Adam Braillard <adam.braillard@smartlinkllc.com>, Alisa Griggs/Glen Phillips
<alisa.griggs@comcast.net>, Amy Hicks <Amy.Hicks@uinet.com>, Betkoski, John
<John.Betkoski@ct.gov>, Briggs, Carole <Carole.Briggs@ct.gov>, carol lorenz
<carol.lorenz@roadrunner.com>, Caron, Michael A <Michael.Caron@ct.gov>, Christine
Vergati <cv@homelandtowers.us>, Claire Stadtmueller <claire.stadtmueller@gmail.com>,
Decker, Melinda <Melinda.Decker@ct.gov>, Denise Sabo

mailto:marchantfarm@gmail.com


<denise@northeastsitesolutions.com>, Donna M. Egan <DEgan@CUDDYFEDER.COM>, Edward
D. Pare, Brown Rudnick LLP <EPare@brownrudnick.com>, Underwood, Eileen
<Eileen.Underwood@ct.gov>, First Selectman of East Haddam <admin@easthaddam.org>,
First Selectman, Town of Stafford <staffordtownhall@staffordct.org>, Fontaine, Lisa
<Lisa.Fontaine@ct.gov>, Franca DeRosa, Esq. <FDeRosa@brownrudnick.com>, Riese,
Frederick <Frederick.Riese@ct.gov>, Gillett, Marissa <Marissa.Gillett@ct.gov>, Jesse Langer,
Esq. <jlanger@uks.com>, jessica rincon <JR7293@att.com>, Joey Lee Miranda
<jmiranda@rc.com>, Jon Schaefer <jschaefer@rc.com>, Julie Durkin
<jdurkin@cuddyfeder.com>, Karen Salerno, Merritt Parkway Conservancy
<karensalerno@merrittparkway.org>, Kathleen Shanley <kathleen.shanley@eversource.com>,
Keith Coppins <kcoppins@phoenixptrs.com>, Ken Thomas, Wireless Solutions
<wirelessstructures@gmail.com>, Kenneth Baldwin (KBALDWIN@RC.com)
<KBALDWIN@RC.com>, Kevin Flynn, Esq. <kflynn@iso-ne.com>, Lee Hoffman
<lhoffman@pullcom.com>, Liana Feinn <lfeinn@pullcom.com>, Lacy, Elizabethann M
<liz_lacy@nps.gov>, Lois Chiovoloni <lois.chiovoloni@nu.com>, Lucia Chiocchio
<lchiocchio@cuddyfeder.com>, Luther Turmelle <lturmelle@nhregister.com>, Marcia
Wellman <wellmme@nu.com>, Margaret Job <mjob@cmeec.org>, Mark DeVoe, Plainville
Town Planner <devoe@plainville-ct.gov>, Mark Richard <mark.richard64@t-mobile.com>,
Melanie Howlett <mjhowlett@optonline.net>, Melissa Semidely <ms329v@att.com>, Mike
Doiron <Michael.Doiron@sai-comm.com>, Moira Persico <mpersico@cuddyfeder.com>, Mr.
Lorenz <fotolorenz@comcast.net>, Patricia Boye-Williams <pboyewilliams@murthalaw.com>,
Peter LaMontagne <plamontagne@clinellc.com>, Philip Small, Esq.
<PSmall@brownrudnick.com>, Rachel Mayo <rmayo@rc.com>, Raymond Pietrorazio
<ray@ctcombustion.com>, Rick Woods <rwoods@sbasite.com>, Roderick Kirby
<Roderick.Kirby.Contractor@crowncastle.com>, S. Brodeur, Town of Canton
<sbrodeur@townofcantonct.org>, Sara Brady <sb368E@att.com>, Smith, Jaime
<Jaime.Smith@ct.gov>, Southbury First Selectman <selectman@southbury-ct.gov>, Susan
Bransfield, First Selectman, Portland <sbransfield@portlandct.org>, Thomas Regan
<tregan@brownrudnick.com>, Tim Burks, Cingular <tim.burks@sai-comm.com>
Cc: CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>, kevin.moynihan@newcanaanct.gov
<kevin.moynihan@newcanaanct.gov>, mayorsoffice@stamfordct.gov
<MayorsOffice@stamfordct.gov>, jpemberton@townofreddingct.org
<jpemberton@townofreddingct.org>, selectman@colchesterct.gov
<selectman@colchesterct.gov>, pharrington@wlocks.com <pharrington@wlocks.com>,
souza@townofwindsorct.com <souza@townofwindsorct.com>,
towncouncil@easthamptonct.gov <towncouncil@easthamptonct.gov>,
dcox@easthamptonct.gov <dcox@easthamptonct.gov>, Lori Spielman <lspielman@ellington-
ct.gov>, Brett Mickelson <brett.mickelson@gmail.com>, cpi@skydivect.com
<cpi@skydivect.com>, shelbym8@gmail.com <shelbym8@gmail.com>, David G
<pilotdaveg@yahoo.com>, martinomg123@gmail.com <martinomg123@gmail.com>, Kevin
Duignan <kmduignan@gmail.com>, Oliver Lee <oliver.lee13@gmail.com>, Marie-Pierre Hellio



<helliomp@hotmail.com>, Paul Burch <paul.burch925@yahoo.com>, William O'Donnell
<billod58@gmail.com>, Eric Boucher <erbgok9@gmail.com>, Michael Knight
<mknight@uspa.org>, Aaron Farley <aaronfarley87@gmail.com>, Christopher Drouin
<chrismdrouin512@gmail.com>, Mark Krasinski <markkrasinski44@gmail.com>,
tkeeney@somersct.gov <tkeeney@somersct.gov>, Ronald K. McDaniel
<rmcdaniel@montville-ct.org>, Fred DeCaro III <Fred.Camillo@greenwichct.org>
Subject: Energy/Telecommunications Meeting Agenda (via Zoom Remote Conferencing) for
November 9, 2023

Please see the attached Agenda for November 9, 2023. Please note that this e/t meeting will be held
via Zoom Remote Conferencing.
 
Lisa Fontaine
Fiscal Administrative Officer
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT  06051
P: 860.827.2969|F: 860.827.2950|E: lisa.fontaine@ct.gov
 
 


